NATIONAL EMERGENCY RESPONSE COUNCIL ON HIV / AIDS

P O Box 1937 Tel:  (+268) 2406 5000
Mbabane Fax:  (+268) 2406 5004/5/6
vepent/  Eswatini Web:  www.nercha.org.sz

E-mail: info@nercha.org.sz

TENDER NOTICE: INTENTION TO AWARD A CONTRACT
(Also published in terms of section 45(3)(b) of the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011 on the public
procurement website: www.sppra.co.sz)

DATE OF FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE | 14" June 2021

TENDER NO PP/GOODS/07/2021

NAME OF TENDER SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF IRS EQUIPMENT

APPROVALS AUTHORITY |NERCHA TENDER BOARD

PROCURING ENTITY NATIONAL EMERGENCY RESPONSE COUNCIL ON HIV/AIDS
(NERCHA)

REQUESTING ENTITY NERCHA

In terms of section 45 of the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011 (the Act), following a
competitive bidding process, notice is hereby given that a contract award decision for the above
cited tender has been reached by the approvals authority as follows:

DETAILS OF BEST EVALUATED RESPONSIVE TENDERER

NAME NDOU INVESTMENTS (Pty) Ltd
NATIONALITY SWATI

PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE E543.375.00

BID PRICE AS READ OUT E1.216,787.40

TOTAL EVALUATION SCORE PASS

NAME AFRITOOL (Pty) I.td
NATIONALITY : SWATI

PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE E368 984.05

BID PRICE AS READ OUT E1,264.975.85

TOTAL EVALUATION SCORE PASS

It must be noted that, in terms of section 45(2) of the Act, the above contract award decision does not
constitute a contract.

Further, in terms of section 45(4), 46, and 47 of the Act, all tenderers who submitted bids are
hereby notified that a period of ten (10) working days is hereby allowed for submission of any
application for review from the above stated date of first publication of this notice.

DETAILS OF OTHER EVALUATED TENDERERS

BID PRICE AS REASON FOR

NAME NATIONALITY | READ OUT REJECTION

V&H Surgical and Patient Care

Suppliers (Pty) Ltd SWATI E1,300,014.03 Not Competitively priced
TOP EMS (Pty) Ltd SWATI E1,585,931.03 Not Competitively priced
Office Nurse (Pty) Ltd SWATI E1,771,050.58 Not Competitively priced
Duplex Investment (Pty) Ltd SWATI E1,887,546.43 Not Competitively priced
Duza Investments (Pty) Ltd SWATI E1,456,558.27 Not Competitively priced




DETAILS OF OTHER EVALUATED TENDERERS

BID PRICE AS REASON FOR
NAME NATIONALITY | READ OUT REJECTION
SPN Investments (Pty) Ltd SWATI E235,071.72 Not Competitively priced

KZM Investment (Pty) Ltd

swaTy” )

E1,192,243.83

Non-Responsive to Tender
Requirements




